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ADVERTISEMENTS

BUSINESS CARDS

AND NOTICES
J

FOR SALE
FOR SALE)- Amr-year-old Guernsey

cow, fresh In April, test 6-1. Guar-

anteed straight and right. % mile

east of Jetferaou high school. Clint

Hart. Berne. Ind. it 8. 36t3x

FOR SALE- .Martz Mountain carnary

and cage; bird supplies. 438 Mercer

Ave. 36-3tx

FOR KALE—ilooii Young cow fresh

I*rice 180. Call Phone 719-F. 36-3tx

OLD COtlN Ailt SaLe Inqiiir-

John Hlnch, Decatur IL 4, Preble

puone. 37t2x

FOR SALE— About 300 opera chairs,

priced very reasonable. Adams

Theater. Phone 455 or 316. 38-3 t

FOR~SALE—Ten 11. P. Electric Mo-

tor, sweet clover seed $6 a bu. Full

blooded Polled Shorthorn bull calves.

Stock Trailer in good shape Otto Hoi-

le. Decatur Ind. R No. 8 38-6tx

L._’J 'L LI'JH

WANTED
\VANTEi>-An experienced stenogra-

pher and bookeeper. Ilione 1084 36-3tx

WANTED Housework
_

by middle

aged lady. Inquire Box X, Demo-

crat 37-2tx

FOR RENT

FARM FOR RENI' —Forty-four acre

farm in Monroe township. One and

one half miles west 6f Salem and nine

miles south of Decatur. Call Decatur

Phone 870-C 37-3 t

FOR RENT —House on West Madison |
street. Inquire of Mrs. Joe Hunnegraff.

Phone 812. 36-8 t

Ft>R REN v ’r—At Monmouth, Two or

three furnished or unfurnished rooms

for light house-keeping; private en-

trance; use of garage. Phone 8722 or

8721. 36-3 t

LOST AND FOUND

IXJST — Small dark rWl’ocketbook

containing $26. Saturday afternoon.

Finder please return to Frock Hower.

Reward. 37-3 t

Lbst—bunch ol Keys ou ring Fin-

der please return to Daily Democrat

office. 38-2 t

NOTICE TO RIIIDEKS
Notice is hereby given that the Boai-il

of Commissioners of Adams County wilt
on the 6th day of March 1938 and up

until 10 o’clock A. M. receive bids i<>t
linoleum, same to be used and placed
tn the County Jail and for which sp<<i-
flcations are now on file in the uffl<»-
•»f the Auditor us Adams County. Bid-
ders to furnish affidavit ami bond as

required by law. Board reserves the
right to reject any or all bids.

H F. Brriner
Geo. Shoemaker
John G. Huffman.

Commissioners

By Martin Jaberg, Auditor

February 14-21
o _

MIVREMDEM 11 NOTICE
In the trianiM Circuit < <oiri,

February Term. IIMtS.
No. 13030

State of Indiana, Adams County SS
Bank of Geneva, a Corporation. '8

William A. Lower, Dora L. Lower, Lew

is A. Graham, Leona < Iraham, Clement

a. Walters. Grace E. Walters. First Na-
tional Bunk, of Decatur, Indiana, Susan
Pontius.

BE IT KNOWN, That on Um 6th da>
of February, 1928, the above named
plaintiff by Whitaker and Mills, Attor-

neys, filed in the Office of the Clerk '
of the Adadms Circuit Court, of Adams

County. Indiana, its complaint against
the defendants in the above entitled
cause to quiet title to the following don
eribed real estate situated in Adam

County, State of Indiana, to-wiO Tn*

West Half of the Southwest Quarter of

Section Thirty-six (36). Township
Twenty-five, (25) North Range Thir-

teen (13) East, containing Eighty (mi»
Acres, more or less, together with tin

affidavit of a competent person that
the defendant, Susan Pontius, is not a

resident of the state of Indiana.
Said above named defendant. Susan

Pontius, therefore is hereby notified of

the filing and pendency of said com-

plaint against her and that unless she

appear and answer or demur thereto:
nt the calling of said cause, on Von lay,
the Sth day of April. 1928, at (he Court i
House, in Deratur, Indiana, said com- I
plaint and the matters and things

thbroin contained and allvgeii will <>«•
taken as true, and said cause will b

ITcard and determined in her absemm
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto ser*

my hand and affix the seal of said

i o’urt. at Decatur. Indiana, this 6th day
of February. 1928,

.John E. Nelson

Clerk. Adams Circuit Court

Whitaker and Mills.

Attorneys for X’laintift

(SkJAL) Fvb 7-A4-H
¦

—
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Sage Tea Turns

Gray Hair Dark
By SHIRLEY BLAKE

That beautiful, even

shade ot dark,

sy hi,ir 1 ~nl' i"

h;..l by bi.wiuc

mlxtur*

and Sulphur. \<h>i

fBNBSr hr hair is your charm.

•< n makes or mars

the tare. When it

L» fades, turns gray or

streaked, just, an application or two

of Sage and Sulphur enhances its ap-

pearance a hundredfold.
Don’t bother to prepare, the mix

lure. You can gel. this famous obi

recipe, improved by the addition of

other ingredients, for only 75 cents,

all ready for use. It is culled Wyeth’s

Sage and Sulphur Compound# This

can always he depended upon lb bring

•buck the natural color and InstrV of

hair. I

Everybody uses “Wyeth's Sage and

Sulphur Compound now because it

darkens so naturally and evenly that

nobody can tell it has been applied.
You simply dampen a sisnige or soft

brush with it and draw this through
the hull', taking one small strand at a

time; by morning the gray hair has

disappeared, and after another appli-
cation it becomes beautifully dark

and appears glossy and lustrous.
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LOA N S
ON MODERN CITY PROPERTY

at 6CL, for 5 years, 10 years

or 15 years time.

NO COMMISSION

ON FARM LAND at 6, s'/g 4. 6%

according to the amount borrow-

ed, for 5 years, 10 years or 20 yrs. I
The 20 year loan is on Govern-
ment P'an, with new full pay-
ment plan that is advantageous
to borrower. •

The Sulth'b-Edwards Co.
Niblick Building,

Cor. 2nd & Monroe Sts.

Decatur, Indiana

O

S. E. BLACK

FUNERAL DIRECTOR

New Location, 206 S. 2nd St.

Mrs. Black, Lady Attendant
Calls answered promptly day or night
Office plnne 600 Home phone 727

Ambulance Servicb

I). F. TEEPLE
State Licensed Truck Line

Daily truck service between
Decatur an* l Ft.

Decatur Phone 254

Fort Wayne Phone A8405
() ¦ 11

o-:
—

.——_o
Roofing—Spouting—Tin Work

HOLLAND FURNACES
Auto Radiators Repaired.

Torch work. Will appreciate an

opportunity to serve you.

Decatur Sheet Metal Works
E. A. GIROD

220 North Eighth St.
Phone 331 Res. 1224

Q , 0

o

”

LOBENSTEIN & HOWER
FUNERAL DIRECTORS

Calls answered promptly day or

night. Ambulance service.

Office Phone 90.
Residence Phone, Decatur 346
Residence Phone, Monroe, 81

LADY ATTENDANT
O - 0

H. FROHNAPFEL, D. C.

DOCTOR OF CHIROPRACTIC
A HEALTH SERVICE

The Neurocalometer Service
Will Convince You

at 104 S. Third Street
Office and Residence Phone 314

Office Hours: 10-12 am. 1-5 6-8 p.m.

N. A. BIXLER
OPTOMETRIST

Eyes Examined, Glasses Fitted
HOURS:

8 to 11:30—12:30 to 5:00

Saturday 8:00 p. m.

Telephone 135.

'" .. ILL. -'."J

MONEY TO LOAN

An unlimited amount of
5 PER CENT

money on Improved real estate.

FEDERAL FARM LOANS

Abstracts of title to real estate.

SCHURGER’S ABSTRACT OFFICE

133 S. 2nd St.

a
Roy

Johnson
AUCTIONEER

Decatur, . . . Indiana

Office 1, Peoples Loan

and Trust Co.
Phones 606 and 1022.

APPOINTMENT OF EXEC I TOH
No. X507

Notice is hereby Niven, That the un-

(h rsigned has hern appointed Executor
of the Estate of Chrinliatt S<h« rry Jr..
Lit* of Adanis County. The
Estiitc is probably sol vent.

Henry T Schvrry, Executor

February 11, 1928.
Lenhart, Heller anti Scmxer

I' ( h. 1 l-’JI-J.S

Do You Want To

BUY, SELL.

or TRADE REAL ESTATE
See

H. S. MICHAUD
133 S. 2nd St. Phot?« 101

.¦¦U' 111 JJJJ". ¦¦¦_¦! — 1

|O -—<»

DR. (. V. CONNELL j
VETERINARIAN

Office 120 No. First tUrsct
I'lione: Office 113—llosidenco 102

Special Attention given to
cattle aud poultry piaclico

1 o 0

MARKET REPORTS
DAILY REPORT OF LOCAL

AND FOREIGN MARKETS

Cleveland Produce Market

( ieveland. 0., Feb. 14 — (UP) —

Butter: Extras in tub lots 48-50: first.

44*X,-4614; seconds 4) ’v-43’,-; packing
stock 30-32.

Eggs. Extras 35; extro fiists 34;

firsts .32: ordinary 31.

Poultry: Heavy fowls 28-30; med-
ium 27-28; leghorns 21-23: heavy

springers 28-30; leghorn springers 20-

22; ducks 23-25; geese 21-23; old

peeks 16-8.
Potatoes: Round whites 150 ib.

sacks. New York $3.25-3.35; Maine.

$3.60-3.75; Ohio $2.85-3; Michigan
$3.10-3.15; Wisconsin $2.85-3; 120 It*,

bags Minnesota $2.40-2.50; Maine
Greene Mountain $3-3.25; Idaho Rur-

als $2.35-2.60; 100 B>. sacks bakers $3
home grown bushels $1.35-1.40; Flor-

ida Rose $2 25-2.50, Texas Triumphs
100 lb. sacks $4.75-5.

PITTSBURGH LIVESTOCK

Hogs: Receipts, 750; market steady
to 10c up; 250-350 lbs., $8.2548-75;
200-250 lbs., $8.65-$9.15; 160-200 lbs.,
$9 00-19.15; 130-160 lbs.. $8.25-19.15;
90-130 lbs., $7.50-$8.00; packing sows,

$7.00-$7.35.

CattlF: Receipts, 25; calves, re-

ceipts, 50; niaikct steady; beef steers

$11.75-$14.25; vealers, $15.50-$17.50.
Sheep, receipts, 250; market 25-35 C

up; top fat lambs, $16.35; bulk fat

lambs, $16.00-$16.35;_ bulk cull lambs,
$12.00-$14.00.

EAST BUFFALO LIVESTOCK

Hogs: receipts, 1,200; holdovers,
1,229; market strong to 15e up; 250-
350 lbs., $8.15-SS.BS; 200-250 lbs.,

$8.6549.10; 160-200 lbs., $9.0049.15;
130-160 lbs., $8.3549.10: 90.130 lbs.,
$7.754 8.35; packing sows, $7.00-$7.50.

Cattle: Receipts, 50; calves, re-

ceipts, 50; market strong; calves

steady; low eutter and cutter cows,

$4.2546.25; vealers, $17.50418.00.

Sheep: Receipts. 700; market

strong; top fat lambs, $16.40; bulk

fat lambs, $16.25416.40; bulk call

lambs, $12.00414 00; bulk fat ewes,
$8.0049.00.

LOCAL PRODUCE MARKET

(Corrected February 13)
Fowls 20c

Leghorn Fow'ls He
Chickens 20<

Leghorn Chickens 13<

Ohl Roosters 9<

White Ducks 15(

Geese 14c
Eggs dozen *2e

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET

(Corrected February 13)
Barley, per bushel 60c

Rye, per bushel 75c

Oats > go,
New Corn7oc. to sl.lO
Old White or Mixed Corn (ear)— $1.25
Wheat $1.34
Old Yellow Corn $1.30

LOCAL GROCERS’ EGG MaRKE"

Eggs dozen 22c

BUTTERFAT AT STATIONS

Butterfat 15c
.. —0 . .. ,

Pleasant Valley Church

The revival at the Pleasant Valley
chinch is still in progress. Men and

women are feeling the power of God.
Mrs. Ralph Lawrence ami Miss Blue
aio fearlessly giving the real Gospel
tuitiiSimi souls are being saved.

A male quartet from Berne is ex-

pected to be present Wednesday even-
ing. People arc attending the meeting
for miles around.

Come one and all; you are invited.

Rev. L. E. McCargar, pastor

NOTICE Ol FINAL SETTLEMENT OF
estate

Notice Is hersby given tn the credi-
tors tieira. and legatees of Christian
Heusser. decoascri. to appear in the
Adams Circuit Court, held nt Decatur
Indiana, on tlej 2Sth day of February
1928, and show cause, ts any. why the
FINAL SETTLEMENT ACCOCNTH
with the estate of said decedent should
not b<j approved; aud said heirs are no-
tified to then and ’here make proof of
hetrslifp, and receive tlwir distributive
shares.

Uli A Luginblll, Executor.
Decatur. Irrdiana Feb Jth. 1928.

Junies T Merryman, Attorney
Feb 7-11

NOTICE To' lIIODEUS
Nuti' i- is hereby given tliai tbe Boar I

of <’nminissfom rs of Adams County w ill
on tlie Sth day of March 1938 and up
until 10 o'clock A. M. receive bills for
the following;

171*9 Ilia. 11*1-21-1 Commeri'lul l,'cr(i-
liuer.

11.900 lbs. 2-18-:; Commercial Ferti-
liser.

Sat,l fertiliser t«> be delivered at the

comity farm ot Adams County.
Bidder to furnish at'ftdavlt unit bend

ns required by law. Hoard reserves the
right to reject any or all blds.

11. F. Brelner
“ten. Slioeiuaker

John G. Uotfiuaii
Coinnilssloners.

Lj Martin Jabers, Auditor.

February 11-21

COURT HOUSE
Sues To Foreclose Lien

A suit to foreclose a mechanic’s lien

on an oil lease in Jefferson township
was filed in the circui tcourt today by

The Agnew Torpedo company against

C. N. O’Neil ct al. Judgment for $175
is demanded. Attorneys McGriff and

Bechdolt, of Portland, arc counsel for

the plaintiff.
Divorce Granted

A divorce was granted by Judge

Sutton in circuit court today to Mary
Gault on her complaint against James

Gault. The court denied the plaintiff's

plea for alimony.

.Marlon Young, little son of Roy

Young Monroe route two, underwent

a minor operation this morning at the

Adams County Memorial hospital.
Miss Carolyn Dailey, Geneva route

three, is a medical patient at the hos-

pital. ,

Mrs. J. P. Brookhalt. Monroe route

two, is receiving medical care at the

Adams County Memorial hospital.

Avon Snyder, Hoagland, underwent

a major operation, Mondiy.
Mrs. John Eicher, Willshire route

two, is a medical patient at the Adams

county Memorial hosp’tal.
Mrs. John Reynolds, 312 South First

street, underwent a major operation,

Monday at the Adams County .Memo-

rial hospital.
Alice Jane Owens. 18 months old

child of Mr. and Mrs. Arbfe Gwons

425 Mcßarnea stieet, underwent a ma-

jor operation, Monday and is geeting

along nicely.

Stanley Ayala. Decatut route two, is

i patient at the local hospital suffering

from a fractured right leg which he

experienced Sunday, in a fall from a

haymow. ¦»

Bloomington"— Trial of Ray-

mond Stephens, charged with man-

daughter in the death ot his cousin,

lames Stephens, scheduled to begin
Thursday in Monroe circuit court,

has been postponed until .March 1.

tue to the illness of the victim's

willow.

CORN STAIRS

TO BE UTILIZED

Factory For Making Silk

Fiber From Stalks To

Open In Illinois

Danville, Ills.. Feb. 11. — (INS) —

The little man from Hungary, whose

invention and discoveries is to weave

the shreds of cornstalks, hitherto left

in the fields to rot. in Rayon silk

fiber and six or seven other valuable

ai tides of wear, was in Danville to-

day to witness the realization of his

life's dream.

H is Dr. Bela Domer, of Budapest,

Hungary, head of the Hungarian de-

partment of agriculture and the man

who is to give the American farmer

an extra five dollars for every acre

of corn that he raises. It is estimat-

ed that this amount o| corh stalks

will be gathered from' that amount

of land. To many farmers this means

the paying of the taxi's.

The Danville plan* is the first in

the world to work this miracle of the

cornfields. The plant was remodeled

out of the plant of the St. Louis Car

I company. Four thousand tons, of

baled stalks, piled 30 feet high over

an area of several acres and over-

shadowing the 500 foot row of factory

buildings, are awaiting the start of

I t.peiations. Shredders, vats, mechan-

I ieal “digesters” and dry machinery

i are being installed.

No unexpected problems having de-

veloped save for a period of unsatis-

factory weather for the stalk harvest,

plans now call for a start of the new

I industry some time in March. Dr.

! Bonier has'approved the program of

i storting operations with a small pilot
mill before setting all the expensive

machinery, so that the relative effici-

ency of the several types of equip-

ment may be tested before the 25-ton

daily production schedule is estab-

lished.

Accompanying Dr. Domer, from

New York arc Frank K. Gardner, gen-

eral manager of the Cornstalk Pro-

ducts company; Dr. John E. Jackson,

research consultant, of New York who

has applied his specialized knowledge

-of the Rayon industry to turning Dor-

ner pulp into artificial silk, and Dr.

Alfred Nemet, retired chief of the

division of publications of the Hun-

garian government. He Is Dr Dorn-

er’s Inseparable friend.
——¦ — o

Mi». Roy Gaunt, of Huntington. ..
confined to the home cf her parent
Mr. and Mrs. T. D. Kern, North Sev
enth -street, with a severe seige o
haemolytic jaundice. Mrs. daunt |
very seriously ill

,

PUBLIC SALE
I will soil al public auction, at the place known aa the Stengle i Craig

'.arm, 3 miles east, and 1 nrilt* north of Berne or % niile east of the Jack

School house, on

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 1928

Commencing at 10 o’cki k sharp, the following described property:

8 HEAD OF HORSES

Bay m.ne, 7 years old, weight 1500; bay mare, 9 years old, weight 1400

lbs.; bay mute, 8 years old, weight 1450; 1 White mare, 11 years o’.d, weight
1450 lbs.; hay mare, blind, 12 years old; black mare, 7 years old; bay mare

colt. 8 moths <>!<!; sorrel mare colt. 7 months old.

20 HEAD OF CATTLE

Holstein cow, 7 years old, will bo fi sh Feb. 29. an 8-ga!lon cow; Hol-
t-rein cow, 8 years old. was fresh Nov. I*>, bred, giving 5 gallons of milk a

lay; Spotted cow, 8 years old, ca'.f H>y i:i le. giving 4’f. gallons a day; Holstein

cew, 3 years old, was fresh Nov. 28, ghlng 4 gallons a clay, bred; Spotted
cow, 3 years old, will be fresh Feb. 15; (’Jack cow, giving good flow, bred
October 2fl; Guernsey heifer, 2 years old, heifer calf by side, a good one;

Holstein heifer, 2 years old. heifer ea’f by side, a good one; Holstein heifer,
2 years old, out. of 8 gallon cow, will be fresh March 1; Roan heifer, 2 years

old, flesh June 1; full blooded Gm t iwey hull, 2 years o’d in Mav, a good one;

2 Holstein heifers, 9 months old; V<* Guernsey, >/a Jersey heifer, 9 months

old; red heifer, 7 months old; Holstein heifer, 5 months o’-d, 1 Guernsey and

1 Holstein heifers, 3 months old. Some of these cows have a cow-tnsting rec-
onl of over 300 lbs. of butterfat ami art a good bunch.

26 HEAD OF HOGS

1 Duroc breed sows, to farrow last ot March and first ot April; 1 Duroc
brood sow, to farrow in May; one Durov male hog; 20 shoats. weighing about
50 pounds each.

5 HEAD OF SHEEP—S ewes frotr. 1 to 5 years old, to lamb in spring.
8 DOZEN CHICKENS I doz. Khctb' Island Reds; 4 dozen mixed.

HAY AND GRAIN

('lo.er hay in mow ; some, coan fodder; 100 bushels of old corn, 8 bushel
millet seed; 6 l>ushil seed corn; some ensilage.

IMPLEMENTS ANO TOOLS

2 Turnbull wag-ns; t hay ladder with grain bed; Deering binder, 6 ft.

jiut; 1 wagon box; Hoosier grain drill; Molino hay loader ii*good shaiK; Mc-
CornrickDeering Rotary hoe, good as new; McCormfck-Deering corn plow,
good as new; McCmmick mower; John Deere gang plow; John Deere riding
plow; John Deere walking plow; C. B. A Q. corn planter; John Deer*' manure

spreader; iron roller; steel take; double disc; endpate
lime spreader, good as new; mud beat, spfing-tooth harrow, tfpike-tooth har-

row; shovel plow; 1 set breeching harness; 2 sets ot work harness; f'.y nets;
collars; single arnd double trees; 2 18-tt. log chains; 5 milk cans; hard coal

brooder, 500-sizi', grain sacks; shovels and torkis ami Isiskets; steel wheel

barrow; and many other articles.

TERMS—SS.no and under, cash in htnitl. over that amount 6 months'
lime will be given, notes to bear 8 per vent interest from muturity. Notes
must bear freehold security. A discount of 4 per eent will be given for cash
on vnins of over ss.o<). No property to lie remeved until settied for.

M. F. Si’RUNGER and STENGLE & CRAIG

J. A. MICHAUD, Auctioneer E. W. BAUMGARTNER Clerk
Lunch will be served on grounds. i

PUBLIC SALE I

I, the undersigned, will sell at public auction on the Mrs.l
Win Arnold farm. 2 miles east and 21 2 miles north ol Craigville.M

7 miles west of Decatur, 2 miles west ot Peterson, on |
THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 16,1927

Commencing ai 10 o’clock a. m.

6—HEAD OF HORSES—6
.

learn of Bay mares, 9 ami 10 years old. weight 28(H) ttis aK

real work team; Sorrel marc. 8 years old, weigh IboO lbs.¦

sound; Bay mare. 10 years old, a UocxTu’oric mare, Bay spnngH

eon; Block Horse.

Red cow. 3 years old, giving a good How, be Irish in June;¦

Guernsey and Jersey cow, 3 years old, be fresh by dav of sale.B

Durham cow. 3 years old. will be fresh in Apn ; Durham cow, (>¦

years old. calf bv side; Red cow, h years old. will be fresh mH

March; While Shorthorn bull, 2 years old. a good out; 2 Hol-H

stein heifers. 7 months old, registered and from I cows;«

Durham heifer, 18 months old. 1
HOGS 20 shoats, weigh .)0 pounds each. I
SHEEP— S ewes due to lamb in March, good ones. - l
POCI TRY—27S English white leghorn pullets and yearling ¦'

HAY AND GRAIN

10 ton of mixed hay heavy with clover; 10 ton pi bailcilß

wheat straw, not a drop of drain on this straw; 1000 bushel oiß

Corn in crib, extra good quality; 250 bushel ol high quahlv oats:B

25 bushel of barlev. i
FARM MACHINERY

Fordson Tractor, fullv equipped; Oliver 12 incn plows; Me-¦

Corinick Deering tractor disc. This outfit been out 8 months.

IMPLEMENTS

Deering mower. 5 ft.; Dain loader; tedder; 1 urnbull wagonß
and beet rack; Oliver corn cultivator; Corn p’antcr;bbreaking«
olow; spring tooth harrow; John Deere riding breaking plow.®

Buggy; set of breedhing harness; double set of single work har-«

ness; horse collars; and many articles too numerous to mention. I

TERMS— MI sums of $lO and under cash, over that amouhtß

a credit of 9 months willbe given, jnirchaser to give t gootl bank I

aide note bearing B'i interest the last 3 months. I diseouniß

for cash over SIO.OO.

VERNON ARNOLD

Roy S. Johnson, Auctioneer.
Lunch served on grounds.

|Vubuc SALE”|
As I have quit farming I, the undersigned’ will sell al public

auction at my residence, 5Vz miles southwest of Decatur. 2 nuio

west and 2% miles north of Monroe on the John Andrews larin.

!/2 mile south of Washington school,

TUESDAY. FEBRUARY 21, 1928

Commencing promptly at 10 A.M.

7—HEAD OF HORSES AND MULES—7 ,
Sorrel marc, 12 years old, weight 1550 lbs, in foal, a n “"

brood mare and a good individual; Sorrel mure, 3 yi a’s ol(l ;
weight 1500 tbs., an exceptionally good colt; Sorrel Welding' 1
years old, weight 1550 lbs., an outstanding good one, well I*1 ’01 '’

willwork any place; Bay mare. 12 years old, weight 1->OO m.**.. a

good worker; Span of Mules, weigh 2600 lbs. and real workers,

me General Purpose Horse.
I—HEAD OF CATTLE—I , , .„

(iiiernsey cow. 1 years old, pure bred, not registered, dui

freshen in May. T.B. tested, giving good flow now; Durham co",

5 years old, will be fresh in October, a good cow, giving
good How of milk; Jersey and Durham cow,‘l years old, hcS

lirsl of September; Durham and Guernsey heifer, 2 vears old,

wnl be fresh in May. These are all good cows.

~ ¦ ,
66—HEAD OF HOGS—66 ~

8 Brood sows, will tarrow in March and April; oiu*

farrow in May; 55 head of shoats, range in weight from <)(> t° -
u

”JS ’ hogs. One pure bred Duroc Male bog-
POULTRY 150 full blood Black Minorca yearling hens and

pullets; 2.) X\ hite Leghorn hens.

.. J
IMPLEMENTS AND TOOLS ,b

l ordson Tractor, equipped with Fenders, Oliver I-.1 ! 11

lilows, John Deere tractor disc. Hiis oullil in A No! 1 cmuw w"

Oliver Riding breaking plow; 3 walking breaking plows; Oh'*.',
riding coin cultivator, new last season; John Deere cultiva or.--

Avery cultivators; Black Hawk corn planter, good as new; Antet,
lean 12 hole disc grain dri 1; 8 hole grain drill; 2 farm discs; -¦

wagons with beet and stock rack combined; McCormick bindi
7 It. cut; McCormick mower 5 ft; Thomas hay loader; Monait
hay tedder; dump rake; 60-tooth spike harrow; cullipacket;
double sets breeching harness. I set new; horse collars; A-shap

hog house; pump jack; hav slings; 2 hav forks; 3 small sell I' *’'

ers for hogs; KJ gal milk can; cross cut saw; oil drums 50 and 0

. gal; post auger; forks; shovels and many articles not

bushel ol good quality corn; 1 bushel of \\ lute Lai’/
i coin, hand picked; 8 bushel old seed corn; 100 bushel ol oats <
l extra go<xl quality, suitable for seed; X ton of timolhv liay u

mow; 3 toil ol good clover hav in mow; 2 lon of good bail"

• ’’' A

,
l'i

Wks of n,rn
I ERMS All sums of $5 and undt r cash in hand; sums ¦

' h.mL-
C |‘i' ‘ ° ’.""’'lll'sWill be given the imrehaser Io give a M'j! ”

i bankable nole l-em ing 8 , interest the lasi 3 months; I ' ll ,
?i'i 1 1 ' sinus over $5. No property Io be rem"' 1

until settled lor.

. .
...

PERRY McGILL
Roy S. Johnson, Aud. Shirost A Ehingen J" 1 ’

\\uslungtuu Ladies Aid will serve lunch.
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